Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

■ APPLICATIONS
SLIDE SWITCHES (FULL PITCH) CES
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
※ Please refer to the LIST OF PART NUMBERS when placing orders.
RoHS compliant
C  E  S  -  0  8  0  2  M  C
Series name
No. of bits
02：2 bits
04：4 bits
06：6 bits
08：8 bits
Form of packaging
M：Magazine
Blank：Bulk in plastic bag
C：Through hole pin
Shape of terminal
Structure
2：2 mm
CES
SLIDE SWITCHES (FULL PITCH)
■ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Operating temp. range
Storage temp. range
Sealing
Net weight
− 40 ~ 85 °C
Non-washable
Approx. 0.9 g (CES-02)
Approx. 1.5 g (CES-04)
Approx. 2.1 g (CES-06)
Approx. 2.7 g (CES-08)
Stroke
Operation force
Stop strength
Solderability
Soldering heat
2 mm
0.5 ~ 7 N {0.05 ~ 0.71 kgf} maximum
10 N {1.02 kgf} 60 s
245 ± 3 °C, 2 ~ 3 s
■ MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Terminal strength 5 N {0.51 kgf} 10 s　Pull
Contact rating
Non-switching
Switching
Minimum
Contact resistance
Insulation resistance
Dielectric strength
DC50 V 100 mA
DC6 V, 100 mA   DC24 V, 25 mA
DC20 mV 1 μA
50 mΩ maximum
1000 MΩ (DC100 V) minimum
AC500 V, 60 s
Vibration
Shock
Load life
Humidity
High temp. exposure
Low temp. exposure
Thermal shock
 (Amplitude) 1.5 mm or  (Acceleration) 98 m/s2,
10-500 Hz, 3 directions for 10 cycles each
490 m/s2, 11 ms, 6 directions for 3 times each
Continuous load 1000 cycles,
DC6 ± 0.5 V, 100 ± 10 mA
−10 ~ 65 °C, Relative humidity 0 ~ 96 %,
24 h for 10 cycles
85 °C, 96 h
−40 °C, 96 h
−40 (0.5 h) ~ 85 °C (0.5 h), 5 cycles